

ACH – Hold Harmless Agreement

Customer acknowledges and agrees that:

1. It may choose to participate in the Aljex Automatic Payment to Carriers Program ("ACPC) which allows ACH bank transfers from Customers authorized bank account directly to carriers authorized bank account upon approval exclusively under the control of Customer.

2. Aljex Software will provide the software application for customers use.

3. Aljex Software reserves the right to suspend or terminate the application at any time for any reason and shall not be liable for any damages of any kind to Customer which might result from such action.

4. It will hold harmless, and indemnify Aljex Software Inc from any liability of any kind, (in contract/tort/statutory or equity) in any way arising out of Customers participation in the Automatic Payment to Carriers Program, the actions (or inactions) of any bank participating in the ACPC, the actions (or inactions) of any motor carrier participating in the ACPC, and /or ACPC software furnished by Aljex Software Inc.

5. The person signing this on behalf of Customer has authority to do so.

Company Name	
Authorized Representative	Date
Print Name	

